#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jean-Pierre REYAL	10/26/2009
Yves JAUTARD	12/28/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARCELORMITTAL - STAINLESS AND NICKEL ALLOYS
Street Address:	1 a 5 rue Luigi Cherubini
City:	Saint Denis
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	93200

Name:	SOLARTE
Street Address:	RN 116 Carrefour de Sirach
City:	Ria Sirach
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	66500

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property <sup>-</sup>	Туре	Number
Application Number	:	12596654

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(202)293-7860 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2022937060

Email: ahoward-agu@SUGHRUE.COM

SUGHRUE MION PLC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE

SUITE 800 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

**PATENT** 

REEL: 023898 FRAME: 0511

501085266

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q115555	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard C. Tumer	
Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGNMENT_AS_FILED#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_AS_FILED#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 023898 FRAME: 0512

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (US\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

1) REYAL Jean-Pierre, a French citizen, residing at: 31, rue des Etourneaux 95610 ERAGNY FRANCE 2) JAUTARD Yves, a French citizen, residing at: Chemin du Sola 66820 VERNET LES BAINS FRANCE

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

ARCELORMITTAL - STAINLESS AND NICKEL ALLOYS 1 à 5 rue Luigi Cherubini 93200 SAINT DENIS FRANCE SOLARTE RN 116 Carrefour de Sirach 66500 RIA SIRACH FRANCE

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

# "Structure for mounting on a building wall frames for holding panels such as photovoltaic panels"

which application was filed by the undersigned on April 18, 2008 as PCT application No. PCT/FR2008/050699, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at	ST. Denis,	
this day of	26-10-2000	
Inventor(s)		

REYAL Jean-Pierre

JAUTARD Yves

PATENT REEL: 023898 FRAME: 0513

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (US\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

1) REYAL Jean-Pierre, a French citizen, residing at: 31, rue des Etourneaux 95610 ERAGNY FRANCE 2) JAUTARD Yves, a French citizen, residing at: Chemin du Sola 66820 VERNET LES BAINS FRANCE

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

ARCELORMITTAL - STAINLESS AND NICKEL ALLOYS 1 à 5 rue Luigi Cherubini 93200 SAINT DENIS FRANCE SOLARTE RN 116 Carrefour de Sirach 66500 RIA SIRACH FRANCE

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

## "Structure for mounting on a building wall frames for holding panels such as photovoltaic panels"

which application was filed by the undersigned on April 18, 2008 as PCT application No. PCT/FR2008/050699, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at .	Vernet les Bains	
this day of	28/12/2009	
Inventor(s)		

REYAL Jean-Pierre

JAUTARD Yves

REEL: 023898 FRAME: 0514

PATENT

RECORDED: 02/04/2010